

Revision	2		
List ID	12842		
Title	FORM B3 - BID PRICE AND AMOUNT (Unit Price w/Labor & Materials)		
Item ID	Reference Nu	Item Number	Description
253158	1	207	Inlet Filter
253159	1	207	Concrete Washout
253160	1	207	Erosion Matting
253161	1	207	Stabilized Construction Entrance
253162	1	202	Catch Basin Removed
253163	1	202	Manhole Removed
253164	1	202	Curb Inlet Removed
253165	1	202	Headwall Removed
253166	1	202	Pipe Removed
253167	1	259	Driveway (Type III A per Std Dwg 2160) / Roadway (per Std Dwg 2160)
253168	1	659	Seeding and Mulching
253169	1	660	Sodding Unstaked
253170	1	624	Mobilization
253171	1	614	Maintaining Traffic
253172	1	623	Construction Layout Staking
253173	1	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type C
253174	1	604	Standard Catch Basin AA-S133/4A
253175	1	604	Type C Manhole
253176	1	604	Endwall AA-S169 / AA-S168
253177	1	604	Manhole Adjusted to Grade
253178	1	604	Curb & Gutter AA-S125A
253179	1	901	12" Pipe with Type I Bedding, Compacted Backfill Item 911
253180	1	901	12" Pipe with Type I Bedding, Compacted Backfill Item 911 with Sar
253181	1	901	12" Pipe with Type I Bedding, Compacted Granular Backfill Item 912
253182	1	901	12" Pipe with Type I Bedding, Compacted Granular Backfill Item 912
253183	1	901	15" Pipe with Type I Bedding, Compacted Granular Backfill Item 912
253184	1	901	15" Pipe with Type I Bedding, Compacted Granular Backfill Item 912
253185	1	901	18" Pipe with Type I Bedding, Compacted Backfill Item 911
253186	1	901	18" Pipe with Type I Bedding, Compacted Backfill Item 911 with Sar
253187	1	901	18" Pipe with Type I Bedding, Compacted Granular Backfill Item 912
253188	1	901	18" Pipe with Type I Bedding, Compacted Granular Backfill Item 912
253189	1	901	Plain Concrete Encasement of 12"/15" Pipe
253190	1	207	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence (If Authorized)
253191	1	207	Temporary Construction Seeding and Mulching (If Authorized)
253192	1	616	Water (If Authorized)
253193	1	653	Topsoil Furnished (If Authorized)

253194	1	901 8" Pipe Removed (If Authorized)
253195	1	901 Downspout Leader Connection to Storm Sewer (If Authorized)
253196	1	902 Increased or Decreased Earth Excavation (If Authorized)
253197	1	906 Stone Foundation (If Authorized)
253198	1 SPEC	Pop-Up Emitter (If Authorized)
253199	1 SPEC	Inlet Adjusted, As Directed by the Engineer (If Authorized)
253200	1 SPEC	Force Account (20% of Bidders Subtotal (Sum of Items 1 through 42
253201	2	201 Clearing and Grubbing
253202	2	201 Tree Removal (12" - 24")
253203	2	202 Gravel Parking Removed
253204	2	202 Asphalt Parking/Pavement Removed
253205	2	202 Sign Removed
253206	2	202 Guardrail Removed for Reuse
253207	2	202 Sidewalk Removed
253208	2	202 Curb Removed
253209	2	202 Concrete Removed
253210	2	202 Fence Removed
253211	2	657 Tree Protection Fencing
253212	2	203 Excavation
253213	2	203 Excess Pulverized Material Exposed of Offsite
253214	2	204 Subgrade Compaction
253215	2	259 Driveway (Type III A per Std Dwg 2160) / Roadway (per Std Dwg 216
253216	2	259 Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type III B (Concrete)
253217	2	301 Asphalt Concrete (Base Course)
253218	2	304 Aggregate Base
253219	2	407 Tack Coat
253220	2	448 Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course
253221	2	448 Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course
253222	2	452 Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement
253223	2	606 Reinstall Guardrail
253224	2	608 Sidewalk Replacement
253225	2	609 Curb, Straight 18"
253226	2 SPEC	Full Depth Reclamation Cement Stabilized Base Course (12")
253227	2 SPEC	Project Identification Sign
253228	2	605 6" Underdrain
253229	2	807 Valve Box Adjusted to Grade
253230	2	809 Fire Hydrant, Relocated
253231	2	816 Water Service Tap, Relocated
253232	2 SPEC	Survey Coordinates Table

253233	2	630 Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and Disposal
253234	2	630 Removal of Ground Mounted Support Post and Disposal
253235	2	630 Ground Mounted Support, #2 Post
253236	2	630 Street Name Sign Support
253237	2	630 Street Name Sign
253238	2	630 Sign, Flat Sheet
253239	2	630 Crosswalk Line, 10" White
253240	2	630 Stop Line, 20" White
253241	2	630 Double Yellow Line
253242	2	614 LEO Law Enforcement Officer with Patrol Car (If Authorized)
253243	2	616 Calcium Chloride (If Authorized)
253244	2	816 Water Service Tap, Relocated (If Authorized)
253245	2 SPEC	Chemical Subgrade Stabilization (If Authorized)
253246	2 SPEC	Force Account (20% of Bidders Subtotal (Sum of Items 44 through 8

BID TOTAL

Quantity	Units	Price of Materials	Price of Labor	Total Unit	Extension
57	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,840.00
1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
28	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 280.00
3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00
8	EA	\$ -	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,000.00
1	EA	\$ -	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00
2	EA	\$ -	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00
1	EA	\$ -	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
816	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,672.00
240	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 120,000.00
7,015.00	SY	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,030.00
427	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,270.00
1	LS	\$ -	\$ 25,366.94	\$ 25,366.94	\$ 25,366.94
1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
23	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00
53	EA	\$ 525.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 64,925.00
17	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 28,900.00
2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
4	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
239	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,340.00
402	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,120.00
791	LF	\$ 29.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 54,579.00
214	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 14,766.00
24	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,920.00
435	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 34,800.00
206	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,480.00
112	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,960.00
71	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,390.00
1,458.00	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 131,220.00
852	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 11,076.00
100	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
3,000.00	SY	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00
1	M Gal	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
779	CY	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,580.00

560 LF	\$	5.00	\$	15.00	\$	20.00	\$	11,200.00
15 EA	\$	150.00	\$	100.00	\$	250.00	\$	3,750.00
10 CY	\$	-	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	\$	500.00
25 CY	\$	25.00	\$	15.00	\$	40.00	\$	1,000.00
5 EA	\$	200.00	\$	195.00	\$	395.00	\$	1,975.00
5 EA	\$	200.00	\$	350.00	\$	550.00	\$	2,750.00
1 LS	\$	-	\$	135,632.99	\$	135,632.99	\$	135,632.99
1 LS	\$	-	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00
7 EA	\$	-	\$	1,250.00	\$	1,250.00	\$	8,750.00
816 SY	\$	-	\$	4.00	\$	4.00	\$	3,264.00
1,316.00 SY	\$	-	\$	5.00	\$	5.00	\$	6,580.00
3 EA	\$	-	\$	75.00	\$	75.00	\$	225.00
44 LF	\$	-	\$	6.00	\$	6.00	\$	264.00
158 SF	\$	-	\$	2.00	\$	2.00	\$	316.00
20 LF	\$	-	\$	10.00	\$	10.00	\$	200.00
48 SY	\$	-	\$	15.00	\$	15.00	\$	720.00
17 LF	\$	-	\$	15.00	\$	15.00	\$	255.00
443 LF	\$	3.00	\$	7.00	\$	10.00	\$	4,430.00
1 LS	\$	-	\$	21,000.00	\$	21,000.00	\$	21,000.00
1 LS	\$	-	\$	24,500.00	\$	24,500.00	\$	24,500.00
1,106.00 SY	\$	-	\$	10.00	\$	10.00	\$	11,060.00
28 CY	\$	275.00	\$	350.00	\$	625.00	\$	17,500.00
6 CY	\$	200.00	\$	400.00	\$	600.00	\$	3,600.00
24 CY	\$	200.00	\$	150.00	\$	350.00	\$	8,400.00
311 CY	\$	25.00	\$	33.00	\$	58.00	\$	18,038.00
548 Gal.	\$	2.00	\$	2.00	\$	4.00	\$	2,192.00
253 CY	\$	120.00	\$	100.00	\$	220.00	\$	55,660.00
358 CY	\$	110.00	\$	100.00	\$	210.00	\$	75,180.00
75 SY	\$	30.00	\$	50.00	\$	80.00	\$	6,000.00
44 LF	\$	20.00	\$	25.00	\$	45.00	\$	1,980.00
240 SF	\$	9.00	\$	10.00	\$	19.00	\$	4,560.00
15 LF	\$	30.00	\$	60.00	\$	90.00	\$	1,350.00
6,147.00 SY	\$	5.00	\$	6.00	\$	11.00	\$	67,617.00
3 EA	\$	300.00	\$	500.00	\$	800.00	\$	2,400.00
5,789.00 LF	\$	4.00	\$	5.00	\$	9.00	\$	52,101.00
47 EA	\$	150.00	\$	200.00	\$	350.00	\$	16,450.00
1 EA	\$	500.00	\$	1,250.00	\$	1,750.00	\$	1,750.00
6 EA	\$	250.00	\$	400.00	\$	650.00	\$	3,900.00
1 LUMP	\$	-	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	\$	500.00

3 EA	\$	-	\$	92.00	\$	92.00	\$	276.00
3 EA	\$	-	\$	80.00	\$	80.00	\$	240.00
32 LF	\$	4.00	\$	7.00	\$	11.00	\$	352.00
3 EA	\$	230.00	\$	500.00	\$	730.00	\$	2,190.00
18 SF	\$	78.00	\$	100.00	\$	178.00	\$	3,204.00
19 SF	\$	8.00	\$	14.00	\$	22.00	\$	418.00
70 LF	\$	2.50	\$	8.00	\$	10.50	\$	735.00
16 LF	\$	3.00	\$	18.00	\$	21.00	\$	336.00
45 LF	\$	3.00	\$	5.00	\$	8.00	\$	360.00
20 HR	\$	-	\$	73.50	\$	73.50	\$	1,470.00
1 Ton	\$	75.00	\$	25.00	\$	100.00	\$	100.00
4 EA	\$	250.00	\$	400.00	\$	650.00	\$	2,600.00
1,230.00 SY	\$	5.50	\$	16.00	\$	21.50	\$	26,445.00
1 LS	\$	-	\$	92,893.60	\$	92,893.60	\$	92,893.60
							\$	1,371,159.53